
WRRC Farmers Market 5K JUNE 26, 2019  

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
156 Beni Baribusta 1 M1319 1/20 18:48 6:03
170 Daniel Feltis 2 M2029 1/3 18:58 6:06
155 Kurt Gogolin 3 M5059 1/10 19:08 6:09
139 Ben Obert 4 M1319 2/20 19:23 6:14
403 Boomer Philbrick 5 M3039 1/8 19:57 6:25
166 Chirs Uribe 6 M1319 3/20 20:15 6:31
149 George Hufendick 7 M1319 4/20 20:41 6:39
165 Jaime Miranda 8 M1319 5/20 20:55 6:44
100 Young Lee 9 M3039 2/8 21:09 6:49
185 Hacene Smaine 10 M5059 2/10 21:10 6:49
162 Jesus Jacobo 11 M1319 6/20 21:18 6:51
180 Chris Speers 12 M3039 3/8 21:20 6:52
164 Luis Martinez 13 M1319 7/20 21:25 6:54
107 Creasy Huntsman 14 F2029 1/6 21:32 6:56
103 Daniel Pierce 15 M1319 8/20 21:40 6:58
157 Lincoln Miller 16 M<13 1/1 21:52 7:02
163 Angel Gaeta 17 M1319 9/20 22:00 7:05
407 Michael Prochno 18 M1319 10/20 22:25 7:13
112 Tracy Cahee 19 F4049 1/15 22:44 7:19
174 Alan Bunning 20 M5059 3/10 23:01 7:24
153 Jason Bunger 21 M4049 1/8 23:11 7:28
137 Kaden Bigger 22 M1319 11/20 23:18 7:30
194 Mikael Ekblad 23 M3039 4/8 23:52 7:41
151 John Blendell 24 M60+ 1/10 23:59 7:43
168 Andy Melchor 25 M1319 12/20 24:17 7:49
402 Michelle Chutka 26 F3039 1/5 24:24 7:51
133 Collin Frost 27 M1319 13/20 24:41 7:57
169 Ronald Wells 28 M1319 14/20 24:53 8:01
117 Miranda Belcher 29 F2029 2/6 25:03 8:04
412 Mason Tribbett 30 M2029 2/3 25:08 8:05
173 Alicia Zeh 31 F1319 1/4 25:25 8:11
158 Matthew Miller 32 M4049 2/8 25:27 8:11
179 Colin William 33 M4049 3/8 25:38 8:15
200 Brandon Sturm 34 M4049 4/8 25:54 8:20
196 Lisa Rhine 35 F5059 1/6 25:58 8:21
181 Brian Hall 36 M3039 5/8 26:05 8:24
186 Joe Camp 37 M60+ 2/10 26:10 8:25
105 Adam Downey 38 M3039 6/8 26:27 8:31
123 Ted Goodman 39 M4049 5/8 26:31 8:32
177 Christa Schultz 40 F2029 3/6 26:37 8:34
197 Molly Walker 41 F1319 2/4 27:07 8:44
159 Jahir Montes DeOca 42 M1319 15/20 27:28 8:50
101 Vernie Criswell 43 M60+ 3/10 27:32 8:52
104 Kurt Watt 44 M5059 4/10 27:37 8:53
188 Susan Hunter 45 F3039 2/5 27:59 9:00



Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
114 Jim Knapp 46 M60+ 4/10 28:01 9:01
187 Brett Giltmier 47 M5059 5/10 28:41 9:14
127 Ethan Fleischhauer 48 M1319 16/20 28:45 9:15
195 Todd Abrahamson 49 M5059 6/10 28:49 9:16
141 David Johnson 50 M3039 7/8 28:52 9:18
172 Hilary Cooke 51 F4049 2/15 29:02 9:21
160 Ian Morris 52 M1319 17/20 29:11 9:24
138 Henrik Ekblad 53 M60+ 5/10 30:13 9:44
405 Brian Beeler 54 M5059 7/10 30:38 9:51
178 Jen William 55 F4049 3/15 30:58 9:58
130 Nick Redden 56 M60+ 6/10 31:09 10:01
154 Theresa Johnson 57 F3039 3/5 31:15 10:03
131 Jennifer Redden 58 F5059 2/6 31:28 10:08
198 Aubrey Kalb 59 F<13 1/2 31:38 10:11
110 Claire Cahee 60 F<13 2/2 31:44 10:13
406 Marejka Shaevitz 61 F4049 4/15 31:48 10:14
199 Brady Kalb 62 M3039 8/8 31:58 10:17
111 Chris Cahee 63 M4049 6/8 31:58 10:17
409 Steve Edwards 64 M4049 7/8 32:21 10:25
142 Wanda Miller 65 F60+ 1/2 33:03 10:38
102 Aimee Ness 66 F4049 5/15 33:08 10:40
171 Evan Marion 67 M1319 18/20 33:36 10:49
140 Amanda Green 68 F2029 4/6 33:53 10:54
125 Nikki Fisher 69 F3039 4/5 33:53 10:54
118 Abigail Kaeser 70 F2029 5/6 35:02 11:17
410 Heather Edwards 71 F4049 6/15 35:18 11:22
108 Hannah Foltz 72 F1319 3/4 35:21 11:23
115 Sue McRoberts 73 F4049 7/15 35:21 11:23
113 Dennis Hoffman 74 M60+ 7/10 35:25 11:24
182 Kathy Colby 75 F5059 3/6 35:38 11:28
128 Scott Fleischhauer 76 M5059 8/10 35:44 11:30
122 Debbie MacLeod 77 F5059 4/6 35:48 11:31
144 Jeromy Rainey 78 M4049 8/8 36:38 11:47
119 Robert Kaeser 79 M60+ 8/10 37:07 11:57
411 Lauren Edwards 80 F1319 4/4 37:17 12:00
152 Bill Hinshaw 81 M60+ 9/10 37:23 12:02
116 Tom Stocksick 82 M60+ 10/10 38:58 12:33
408 Michael Sentman 83 M2029 3/3 39:04 12:35
129 Kim Fleischhauer 84 F4049 8/15 39:17 12:39
167 Cullen Raderstorf 85 M1319 19/20 39:46 12:48
161 Shane Shively 86 M1319 20/20 39:46 12:48
143 Lorrie Rainey 87 F4049 9/15 40:13 12:57
176 Marc Plybon 88 M5059 9/10 42:31 13:41
136 Stephanie Bosma 89 F4049 10/15 42:36 13:43
109 Laura Fritz 90 F3039 5/5 42:54 13:48



Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
148 Greg Paton 91 M5059 10/10 43:57 14:09
413 Juliana Gaeta 92 F4049 11/15 44:37 14:22
401 Jessica Sturm 93 F4049 12/15 45:09 14:32
150 Tracy Paton 94 F5059 5/6 46:53 15:05
132 Jennifer Bohan 95 F4049 13/15 47:37 15:20
184 Yvonne Martinez 96 F4049 14/15 53:08 17:06
175 Joanne Bunning 97 F60+ 2/2 54:04 17:24
183 Bre Barnes 98 F2029 6/6 54:09 17:26
134 Patricia Turner 99 F4049 15/15 55:02 17:43
135 Donna Blount 100 F5059 6/6 55:02 17:43

.
Female Top Three Finishers

Bib No. First Name Last Name Place Division Division Place Time Pace
107 Creasy Huntsman 1 F2029 1/6 21:32 6:56
112 Tracy Cahee 2 F4049 1/15 22:44 7:19
402 Michelle Chutka 3 F3039 1/5 24:24 7:51

.
Male Top Three Finishers

Bib No. First Name Last Name Place Division Division Place Time Pace
156 Beni Baribusta 1 M1319 1/20 18:48 6:03
170 Daniel Feltis 2 M2029 1/3 18:58 6:06
155 Kurt Gogolin 3 M5059 1/10 19:08 6:09

.
Female <13

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
198 Aubrey Kalb 59 F<13 1/2 31:38 10:11
110 Claire Cahee 60 F<13 2/2 31:44 10:13

.
Female 13-19

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
173 Alicia Zeh 31 F1319 1/4 25:25 8:11
197 Molly Walker 41 F1319 2/4 27:07 8:44
108 Hannah Foltz 72 F1319 3/4 35:21 11:23
411 Lauren Edwards 80 F1319 4/4 37:17 12:00

.
Female 20-29

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
107 Creasy Huntsman 14 F2029 1/6 21:32 21:32
117 Miranda Belcher 29 F2029 2/6 25:03 25:03
177 Christa Schultz 40 F2029 3/6 26:37 26:37
140 Amanda Green 68 F2029 4/6 33:53 33:53
118 Abigail Kaeser 70 F2029 5/6 35:02 35:02
183 Bre Barnes 98 F2029 6/6 54:09 54:09

.



Female 30-39
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

402 Michelle Chutka 26 F3039 1/5 24:24 7:51
188 Susan Hunter 45 F3039 2/5 27:59 9:00
154 Theresa Johnson 57 F3039 3/5 31:15 10:03
125 Nikki Fisher 69 F3039 4/5 33:53 10:54
109 Laura Fritz 90 F3039 5/5 42:54 13:48

.
Female 40-49

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
112 Tracy Cahee 19 F4049 1/15 22:44 7:19
172 Hilary Cooke 51 F4049 2/15 29:02 9:21
178 Jen William 55 F4049 3/15 30:58 9:58
406 Marejka Shaevitz 61 F4049 4/15 31:48 10:14
102 Aimee Ness 66 F4049 5/15 33:08 10:40
410 Heather Edwards 71 F4049 6/15 35:18 11:22
115 Sue McRoberts 73 F4049 7/15 35:21 11:23
129 Kim Fleischhauer 84 F4049 8/15 39:17 12:39
143 Lorrie Rainey 87 F4049 9/15 40:13 12:57
136 Stephanie Bosma 89 F4049 10/15 42:36 13:43
413 Juliana Gaeta 92 F4049 11/15 44:37 14:22
401 Jessica Sturm 93 F4049 12/15 45:09 14:32
132 Jennifer Bohan 95 F4049 13/15 47:37 15:20
184 Yvonne Martinez 96 F4049 14/15 53:08 17:06
134 Patricia Turner 99 F4049 15/15 55:02 17:43

.
Female 50-59

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
196 Lisa Rhine 35 F5059 1/6 25:58 8:21
131 Jennifer Redden 58 F5059 2/6 31:28 10:08
182 Kathy Colby 75 F5059 3/6 35:38 11:28
122 Debbie MacLeod 77 F5059 4/6 35:48 11:31
150 Tracy Paton 94 F5059 5/6 46:53 15:05
135 Donna Blount 100 F5059 6/6 55:02 17:43

.
Female 60+

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
142 Wanda Miller 65 F60+ 1/2 33:03 10:38
175 Joanne Bunning 97 F60+ 2/2 54:04 17:24

.
Male <13
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

157 Lincoln Miller 16 M<13 1/1 21:52 7:02
.



Male  13-19
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

156 Beni Baribusta 1 M1319 1/20 18:48 6:03
139 Ben Obert 4 M1319 2/20 19:23 6:14
166 Chirs Uribe 6 M1319 3/20 20:15 6:31
149 George Hufendick 7 M1319 4/20 20:41 6:39
165 Jaime Miranda 8 M1319 5/20 20:55 6:44
162 Jesus Jacobo 11 M1319 6/20 21:18 6:51
164 Luis Martinez 13 M1319 7/20 21:25 6:54
103 Daniel Pierce 15 M1319 8/20 21:40 6:58
163 Angel Gaeta 17 M1319 9/20 22:00 7:05
407 Michael Prochno 18 M1319 10/20 22:25 7:13
137 Kaden Bigger 22 M1319 11/20 23:18 7:30
168 Andy Melchor 25 M1319 12/20 24:17 7:49
133 Collin Frost 27 M1319 13/20 24:41 7:57
169 Ronald Wells 28 M1319 14/20 24:53 8:01
159 Jahir Montes DeOca 42 M1319 15/20 27:28 8:50
127 Ethan Fleischhauer 48 M1319 16/20 28:45 9:15
160 Ian Morris 52 M1319 17/20 29:11 9:24
171 Evan Marion 67 M1319 18/20 33:36 10:49
167 Cullen Raderstorf 85 M1319 19/20 39:46 12:48
161 Shane Shively 86 M1319 20/20 39:46 12:48

.
Male 20-29

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
170 Daniel Feltis 2 M2029 1/3 18:58 6:06
412 Mason Tribbett 30 M2029 2/3 25:08 8:05
408 Michael Sentman 83 M2029 3/3 39:04 12:35

.
Male 30-39

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
403 Boomer Philbrick 5 M3039 1/8 19:57 6:25
100 Young Lee 9 M3039 2/8 21:09 6:49
180 Chris Speers 12 M3039 3/8 21:20 6:52
194 Mikael Ekblad 23 M3039 4/8 23:52 7:41
181 Brian Hall 36 M3039 5/8 26:05 8:24
105 Adam Downey 38 M3039 6/8 26:27 8:31
141 David Johnson 50 M3039 7/8 28:52 9:18
199 Brady Kalb 62 M3039 8/8 31:58 10:17

.



Male 40-49
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

153 Jason Bunger 21 M4049 1/8 23:11 7:28
158 Matthew Miller 32 M4049 2/8 25:27 8:11
179 Colin William 33 M4049 3/8 25:38 8:15
200 Brandon Sturm 34 M4049 4/8 25:54 8:20
123 Ted Goodman 39 M4049 5/8 26:31 8:32
111 Chris Cahee 63 M4049 6/8 31:58 10:17
409 Steve Edwards 64 M4049 7/8 32:21 10:25
144 Jeromy Rainey 78 M4049 8/8 36:38 11:47

.
Male 50-59

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
155 Kurt Gogolin 3 M5059 1/10 19:08 6:09
185 Hacene Smaine 10 M5059 2/10 21:10 6:49
174 Alan Bunning 20 M5059 3/10 23:01 7:24
104 Kurt Watt 44 M5059 4/10 27:37 8:53
187 Brett Giltmier 47 M5059 5/10 28:41 9:14
195 Todd Abrahamson 49 M5059 6/10 28:49 9:16
405 Brian Beeler 54 M5059 7/10 30:38 9:51
128 Scott Fleischhauer 76 M5059 8/10 35:44 11:30
176 Marc Plybon 88 M5059 9/10 42:31 13:41
148 Greg Paton 91 M5059 10/10 43:57 14:09

.
Male 60+

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
151 John Blendell 24 M60+ 1/10 23:59 7:43
186 Joe Camp 37 M60+ 2/10 26:10 8:25
101 Vernie Criswell 43 M60+ 3/10 27:32 8:52
114 Jim Knapp 46 M60+ 4/10 28:01 9:01
138 Henrik Ekblad 53 M60+ 5/10 30:13 9:44
130 Nick Redden 56 M60+ 6/10 31:09 10:01
113 Dennis Hoffman 74 M60+ 7/10 35:25 11:24
119 Robert Kaeser 79 M60+ 8/10 37:07 11:57
152 Bill Hinshaw 81 M60+ 9/10 37:23 12:02
116 Tom Stocksick 82 M60+ 10/10 38:58 12:33


